and evaluation expenditures. Previously, the Company capitalized acquisition costs and deferred exploration and
evaluation expenditures of mineral properties to the specific mineral properties, net of recoveries received.

Under the new policy, only the original acquisition costs of exploration and evaluation properties are capitalized
and all expenditures incurred to explore prior to the establishment of technical feasibility and commercial viability
of extracting mineral resources and prior to a decision to proceed with mine development, net of recoveries
received, are charged to operations as incurred.

In accordance with the requirements of IAS 8 - Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors,
the Company has retrospectively applied this change in accounting policy.  The effect of the change for the current
and previous period is noted below.

Management considers this accounting policy provides more reliable and relevant information and more clearly
represents the Company's results and financial position.

The financial statement impact as at October 1, 2013 is as follows:

Statements of Financial Position
As previously

reported
Effect of
change As restated

 $ $ $

Deferred exploration expenditures 5,395,054   (5,395,054)  -

Total non-current assets 6,164,147 (5,395,054) 769,093

Total assets 7,251,926 (5,395,054) 1,856,872

Deferred income tax 556,336 (556,336)   -

Total liabilities 989,824 (556,336)   433,488

Deficit (3,863,209) (4,838,718) (8,701,927)

Total shareholders' equity 6,262,102 (4,838,718) 1,423,384

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 7,251,926 (5,395,054) 1,856,872

Appia Energy Corp. - 11 - September 30, 2015

The financial statement impact as at September 30, 2014 is as follows:

Statements of Financial Position
As previously

reported
Effect of
change As restated

 $ $ $

Deferred exploration expenditures 5,482,317 (5,482,317) -

Total non-current assets   6,253,206 (5,482,317) 770,889

Total assets   7,083,156 (5,482,317) 1,600,839

Deferred income tax   520,533   (520,533)   -

Total liabilities 1,005,589   (520,533)   485,056

Deficit  (4,161,989) (4,961,784) (9,123,773)

Total shareholders' equity   6,077,567 (4,961,784)  1,115,783

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   7,083,156 (5,482,317)  1,600,839

Statements of Loss and Comprehensive
Loss
 $ $ $

Exploration and evaluation expenditures   - (87,263)  (87,263)

Deferred income tax recovery 35,803 (35,803) -

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the year (298,780) (123,066)   (421,846)

Basic and diluted loss per year  (0.01) (0.00) (0.01)

Statements of Cash Flows
 $ $ $

Net loss for the year  (298,780) (123,066) (421,846)

Cash flows used in operating activities  (159,565) (87,263)   (246,828)

Deferred exploration expenditures incurred (87,263) 87,263 -

Cash flows used in investing activities (89,059) 87,263  (1,796)

The financial statement impact as at September 30, 2015 is as follows:

Statements of Financial Position

Under previous
accounting

policy
Effect of
change As reported

 $ $ $

Deferred exploration expenditures 5,526,885 (5,526,885) -

Total non-current assets   6,308,365 (5,526,885) 781,480

Total assets   6,977,698 (5,526,885) 1,450,813

Deferred income tax   520,533   (520,533)   -

Total liabilities 1,076,998   (520,533)   556,465

Deficit  (4,347,962)   (5,006,352) (9,354,314)

Total shareholders' equity 5,900,700 (5,006,352)  894,348

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   6,977,698 (5,526,885) 1,450,813

Statements of Loss and Comprehensive
Loss
 $ $ $

Exploration and evaluation expenditures   -   (44,568)  (44,568)

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the year (185,973)   (44,568)   (230,541)

Basic and diluted loss per year  (0.00) (0.00)   (0.01)

Appia Energy Corp. - 12 - September 30, 2015

Statements of Cash Flows
 $ $ $

Net loss for the year  (185,973) (44,568) (230,541)

Cash flows used in operating activities  (98,023) (44,568)   (142,591)

Deferred exploration expenditures incurred (44,568) 44,568 -

Cash flows used in investing activities (55,160) 44,568  (10,592)

Accounting pronouncements issued but not yet adopted

The following standards are either currently effective or will be effective soon with earlier adoption permitted. The
Company has not early adopted any standards which are not yet effective and is currently assessing the impact
they may have on the Statements;

IFRS 9, Financial Instruments, introduces new requirements for the classification, measurement and derecognition
of financial instruments. Specifically, IFRS 9 requires all recognized financial assets that are within the scope of
IAS 39 Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement to be subsequently measured at amortized cost or